2
8658/GB Water valves
Parker Hannifin S.p.A.
Lucifer Valve Division
Gessate (Milano) - Italy
Technical specifications
General description The Water Valves are diaphragm operated valves and require a minimum
differential pressure to operate

Therefore please specify:
Valve reference - Housing - Coil - Voltage
Ordering example: 7321BBG3TN00 � N1 � DZ02 � 220-230/50
Important note: each reference may also be ordered separately (for replacement, spare parts)
7
8658/GB Water valves
Parker Hannifin S.p.A.
Lucifer Valve Division
Gessate (Milano) - Italy
ELECTRICAL PARTS DESCRIPTION
1.  Standard coil N1- DZ02
(DC 9W, AC 8W) encapsulated in
synthetic material. Connection for
2 P + E DIN 43650 A plug. Degree of
protection IP 65.
2. High Temperature coil N1-DZ08
(14W DC, AC) or N1-DZ04 (9W DC,
AC) encapsulated in synthetic material.
Connection for 2 P + E  DIN 43650 A
plug. Degree of protection IP 65.
3. Metallic coil housing E0 with
standard coil EZ01 (8W), high
temperature EZ02 (8W) coils,
encapsulated in synthetic material with
screw terminals. Ground terminal on
housing subplate. Degree of protection
IP 10 or IP 44 when equipped with Pg 9
cable gland.
4. Waterproof coil housing G1 with
standard coil EZ01 (8W) encapsulated
in synthetic material. Housing internally
and externally fitted with an earth screw
connection. Cable connection with
outer diameter 4-11 mm through rubber
cable gland Pg 11/13,5. Degree of
protection IP 67.
5. Electrical part 00-HZ06 with
�increased safety� EEx e II T4
CENELEC rating. Certification from
LCIE. Degree of protection IP 67. This
electrical part includes a standard coil
type EZ01(8 W).
6. Explosion-proof EEx m II T4 (IP 65)
coil/housing assembly 00-HZ05. Coil
and magnetic circuit encapsulated in
synthetic material. The complete
housing is supplied with an
encapsulated connection cable (3 x
0.75 mm² section), cable length is 3000
mm with cable gland Pg 11. Power
consumption:  8W AC, 9W DC.
7. Explosion-proof EEx me II T4
coil/housing assembly 00-VZ03.
Glassfiber reinforced synthetic housing
with encapsulated solenoid coil, rectifier,
fuse and protection into epoxy resin.
Degree of protection IP 65. Cable
connection through cable gland Pg 13,5
(DIN 46320). Power consumption AC
11 W, DC 9 W.
8. Explosion-proof  EEx m  II T4
coil/housing assembly 00-VZ01. Epoxy
coated steel housing with
encapsulated solenoid coil, rectifier,
fuse and protection into epoxy resin.
Degree of protection IP 67. The
complete housing is supplied with an
encapsulated connection cable
consisting of three wires of each 1.5
mm2 sectional area, cable length is
1500 mm with cable gland   Pg 11.
Power consumption   AC 8 W, DC 8 W.
2